Indiana Registered Quarter

Foal Name SEX
WH A LEGAL SHAKE FILLY
UNNAMED COLT
UNNAMED COLT
UNNAMED FILLY
ABSOLUTE TELLER COLT
AIR BORN CRUSH COLT

WA KELOWNA KLUTCH  GELDING
MNM MISS NOSEY ROSIE  FILLY
LADS BUBBA BOY COLT

EVIL DOCTOR PORKCHO  COLT

STELLAR 1 COLT
UNNAMED COLT
UNNAMED FILLY
UNNAMED FILLY
UNNAMED COLT
UNNAMED FILLY
WRS QUICK GAL FILLY
UNNAMED FILLY
UNNAMED FILLY

AUGUSTS PLAYBOY BUN  FILLY

UNNAMED COLT
BV HELLO DARLIN FILLY
UNNAMED FILLY
UNNAMED COLT
ID ROYAL DUKE COLT
UNNAMED GELDING
UNNAMED FILLY
UNNAMED FILLY

CHANCE TO SHAKE SIX COLT

EYEM A BAD CHICK FILLY
UNNAMED COLT
BOOTYCHICOUS FILLY
UNNAMED FILLY
UNNAMED COLT
DNA DALES QUICK CAT FILLY
UNNAMED COLT
UNNAMED COLT
UNNAMED COLT
VC FROSTY CHARM FILLY
UNNAMED FILLY
UNNAMED COLT

Friday, April 08, 2016

1/23/2012
4/18/2012
1/31/2012
4/24/2012
2/23/2012
2/23/2012
3/27/2012
3/3/2012
4/24/2012
4/13/2012
3/28/2012
3/9/2012
3/26/2012
3/25/2012
2/4/2012
3/14/2012
2/18/2012
3/23/2012
3/12/2012
4/7/2012
5/1/2012
3/18/2012
4/20/2012
2/27/2012
5/29/2012
3/13/2012
3/2/2012
2/4/2012
4/18/2012
3/4/2012
3/15/2012
3/12/2012
4/9/2012
4/15/2012
4/26/2012
2/25/2012
4/11/2012
5/7/2012
1/3/2012
4/17/2012
2/16/2012

Foaling Date MARE

A LEGAL ALTERNATIVE
A PRINCESS CORONA
A RARE SUSPECT

A SPECIAL SUSPECT

A TRUE STOLI

AIR BORN BABE
ANGEL'S MAJESTY
ANNIVERSARY ANNIE
ANNIVERSARY WISH
ANOTHER ENCORE
APOLLONEA
AUTOMATIC OVERDRIVE
BABYS RABBITT

BAD RAINBOW RISIN
BARBI QUICK DASH
BCR CINDYS CHICK
BLAZEN MEMORY
BOLD IRISH TUNE
BRIGHT LINEAGE
BUNNYS FIRST DASH
BUSY BOONE

BV WHY NOT ME
CAJUN EYE OPENER
CALL ME THE SLEEPER
CALL THE DUCHESS
CANYON DASH

CARA SHINE FIRST
CARMAN COPY
CHANCE FOR GLITTER
CHICK CHICO

CHICKS SWEET DONNA
CHICS GOTTA HAVE FUN
CHIKITA ESPESIAL
CHISELED EASTER BUNNY
CHRYSTAL DALE
CLEARLY HATEFUL
COMETS ETERNAL
COMING FROM DOWNTOWN
CONSTANT WINNER
COOKIE CASANOVA
CORONA IN TYME

SIRE

FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
BRIMMSTONE

FAST FERDIE

AGOUTI

TELLER CARTEL
CRUSH

KELOWNA KASH
BRIMMSTONE
MONTI'S LAD

JESS SPECIAL

STEL CORONA

I KNOW U KNOW
FIRST PRIZE PERRY
HI CLASS LAJOLLA
QUICK ACTION

THE RAINBOW RANGER
KOOL QUICK KID
RARE CIGAR

QUICK ACTION

JESS SPECIAL
ESCONDIDO BEACH
FIRST CORONA HOME
RAGAZZO

ROYAL EVENING SNOW
SHARP AND ROYAL
RARE CIGAR

CHILLED CORONA
ESCONDIDO BEACH
FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
EYE M AFTER U
BRIMMSTONE

JESS SPECIAL

WAY DOWN TOWN
CHILLED CORONA
QUICK ACTION
CHILLED CORONA
FIRST DOWN LEAVING
WILD ZONE

ROYAL QUICK CHARM
FIRST CORONA HOME
FIRST CORONA HOME

IN SIRED

Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes

No
Yes

No

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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Indiana Registered Quarter Horse Foals - 2012

Foal Name

UNNAMED

STONE TOASTED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

A ORNERY DREAM
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

GRAND RHYTHM
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

COLLIDE N WITH CASH
CARMELS FINEST
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

ZOOM ZOOM AVA
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

PAYTONS GONE
UNNAMED

J FOUR PADRE PIO
BRIMM WITH KISSES
FIRST SANTIAGUITO
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

WH SHAKE IT SHAKE IT
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
FIREHOUSE LYNN
UNNAMED

VC PISTOL WHIPPED
BEACH CARTEL
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

STORMIN TITLE
UNNAMED

MC BET THE BEACH

Friday, April 08, 2016

SE

COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT

Foaling Date MARE

3/20/2012
3/14/2012
2/12/2012
2/15/2012
4/13/2012
5/11/2012
1/13/2012
4/24/2012
4/16/2012
4/13/2012
4/30/2012
5/8/2012
4/18/2012
2/17/2012
3/21/2012
3/27/2012
4/17/2012
2/26/2012
3/5/2012
4/24/2012
2/15/2012
5/16/2012
3/25/2012
4/20/2012
4/1/2012
4/27/2012
5/7/2012
3/6/2012
4/17/2012
4/27/2012
4/18/2012
2/17/2012
4/28/2012
4/2/2012
3/30/2012
1/5/2012
2/26/2012
3/29/2012
4/18/2012
4/10/2012
4/3/2012

CRUSH ON FISH

CSC CINNAMON TOAST
DASH FOR SPEAR IT
DASH OF APOLLO
DASHING CHIC
DASHING FOR A DREAM
DASHINGLY ANNIE
DASHS RHYTHM

DAT'S MA LOOT (TB)
DAZZLE N SCOOT
DAZZLING DUCHESS
DEL REYS MYSTERY
DIALS STRUTTIN

DO A LIL' DANCE

EASY DASHING GAL
EASY FLYIN LARK

EASY JETS SQUAW
EASY SPEAR IT
ELEGANT WINNER
EXTREME RARE CASH
EYES CINDY LOU

EYES ON SARA

EYESA SPECIAL DYMOND
FANTANAS BEST CIGAR
FASCINATIONS DASHING
FAST FERGIE

FAST MANS DASH
FEATURE ME JETTIN
FIRST DOWN TREASURE
FIRST MANSINI DASH
FIRST SMART STRIDE
FIRST SWEET MONEY
FLAMING JET BET
FLASHIN DEE DEE

FLY MAMA FLY
FOOLININTHEMEADOW
FOOLISH ENCOUNTER
FOREVER VEGAS
FREDAS TITLE

FUELED BY MOONSHINE
GAMMETES SORE BET

SIRE

FIRST CORONA HOME
BRIMMSTONE

QUICK ACTION
CHILLED CORONA
PHILADREAM

THE RAINBOW RANGER
ESCONDIDO BEACH
GRAND CHANCE (TB)
RARE CIGAR

MR EYE CAN DO IT
TWAYNAS DASH
DOREME FASOLASI WIN
DOREME FASOLASI WIN
JESS SPECIAL

AZOOM

BOKNAAI

DOREME FASOLASI WIN
ESCONDIDO BEACH
COSINO

DASH TO BET
BRIMMSTONE

JESS SPECIAL

FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
EYE M AFTER U

PEPSI FAME

BED BATH AND BEYOND
FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
FURYOFTHEWIND
SOUTHERN CORONA
QUICK ACTION
FURRTREEOUS
CARTERS CARTEL
CHICKS DASH EASY
ESCONDIDO BEACH
JESS SPECIAL
ESCONDIDO BEACH
KELOWANA KASH
TWAYNAS DASH

RED STORM CAT

FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
ESCONDIDO BEACH

IN SIRED

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No
Yes
Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No
Yes

No

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No
Yes

Yes
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Indiana Registered Quarter

Foal Name

HICASH CLASS
BLUE RIVER VALLEY
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

WW HEZDOWNRIGHTFA
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
REQUEST A SIGN
BULLETPROOF JESS
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

MR. GOTTI
UNNAMED

SRS PERFECT GAL
KILLER KWEEN
HAND OF DOOM
UNNAMED

KASH N PERRY
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
WINSURFEN
UNNAMED
SCOODLEBOP
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
TWISTED CANDLE
BV FANCY
UNNAMED

JESS A DEVIL
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
FRENCHMANS LUCK SOX
UNNAMED

KOOL MAN RISIN

Friday, April 08, 2016

SE

COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT

Foaling Date MARE

4/2/2012
3/7/2012
2/26/2012
2/24/2012
6/23/2012
2/12/2012
4/30/2012
3/28/2012
2/13/2012
5/14/2012
4/2/2012
4/8/2012
5/2/2012
3/12/2012
1/26/2012
4/21/2012
3/27/2012
3/4/2012
4/30/2012
3/15/2012
1/31/2012
4/23/2012
3/11/2012
3/11/2012
3/9/2012
2/2/2012
3/14/2012
4/16/2012
2/15/2012
4/10/2012
4/4/2012
5/10/2012
3/14/2012
2/24/2012
3/9/2012
3/19/2012
4/24/2012
4/6/2012
4/8/2012
3/4/2012
4/20/2012

GENES SPIRIT

GO SILENT TREATMENT
GONNA SHINE YAWL
GR PLAYING HOOKY
GREENTOP FANCY
HIGHEST MATH
HONORABLE AND RED
HOOFERS GOLDEN BUG
HOOKED ON CLOVER
HOOKED REQUEST
HOPEFUL SUSPECT
HQH DASH AWAY
ILLUSIVE CIGARETTE
IM STREAKIN NOW
INVISIBLE POWER
J.M. BUNNY

JESS ALIL BIT

JESS A LIL BIT (ET)
JESS ALIVE BULLY
JESS SPECIAL LOVE
JOANIE DASH

KIPTYS CASH PROJECT
KIPTYSDANCINSPIRIT
KISS THIS BYE BYE
KITO GIRL

KITTEN LINE

KITTY FOR CASH

LA JOYA MIRACLE

LA STAT

LADONNA LDW

LAST TUPELO BABY
LIGHT MY CIGAR
LLAMA DEY LA VELA
LOGICAL FAVORITE
LONE LEGACY
LORETTA'S ANGEL
LUCKS GOT IT
LYINGEYESNALIBIS
MADELLA LUCK

MAKE IT EVERYWHERE
MANSINI MOON

Horse Foals - 2012

SIRE

HICLASS LA JOLLA
AGOUTI

ESCONDIDO BEACH
ESCONDIDO BEACH
THE RAINBOW RANGER
QUICK ACTION

WILD ZONE
TWAYNAS DASH

NO SECRETS HERE
ESCONDIDO BEACH
JESS SPECIAL

FIRST DOWN LEAVING
BRIMMSTONE

LEAD THE FIELD
ESCONDIDO BEACH
CRUSH

TO BE A CORONA

TO BE A CORONA
ESCONDIDO BEACH
KELOWNA KASH
ESCONDIDO BEACH
BRIMMSTONE

SURF FURR
AZYOUCANSEE

KOOL QUICK KID
RARE CIGAR

TAC IT LIKE A MAN
FIRST DINASTIA
CHICKS REGARD
JESS SPECIAL
UNIVERSAL PRIDE
ESCONDIDO BEACH
JETS EASY ROLL
FIRST CORONA HOME
PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON
JESS SPECIAL

QUICK ACTION
ACHIEVEMENT

GUYS STREAKIN VOLLEY
ARTEMUS SUNRISE
KOOL QUICK KID

IN SIRED

No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No

Yes

Page 3 of 7



Indiana Registered Quarter Horse Foals - 2012

Foal Name

UNNAMED

MC BID ON ME
DASH FOR LIL JOLLA
UNNAMED

MARYS MIGHTY JO
UNNAMED

R DESTINY

MELS DELIVERY

MC EYE BE ROLLIN
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

NIGHT BEAT ACTION
SNEAK N CHILLI
UNNAMED
CASNOVAS HOOKED
IMA LIL FLIGHTY
FIRST DOWN BRIM
UNNAMED

REGARD MY ZOOM
JACKS NO MYSTERY
QUORRA BONO
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

DHF BIG BAZOOMS
UNNAMED
ELLIPITICAL ORBIT
UNNAMED

THE CARTEL CONCEPT
MONTI'S JEWEL

VC HIGHLY FAVORED
UNNAMED

BV FAST N FURIOUS
UNNAMED

IVORY JAMES ON FIRE
UNNAMED
KELOWNA KASH KAT
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
RAINBOW CALYX

Friday, April 08, 2016

SE

COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
GELDING
COLT
COLT
FILLY

Foaling Date MARE

4/15/2012
4/12/2012
3/10/2012
3/31/2012
3/8/2012
5/3/2012
2/26/2012
3/21/2012
5/1/2012
3/21/2012
4/15/2012
5/27/2012
4/14/2012
4/22/2012
2/18/2012
4/4/2012
5/28/2012
5/10/2012
4/8/2012
4/27/2012
5/9/2012
3/19/2012
3/26/2012
4/19/2012
1/23/2012
2/18/2012
1/29/2012
5/5/2012
5/20/2012
4/27/2012
4/30/2012
5/3/2012
6/6/2012
3/18/2012
4/26/2012
4/8/2012
3/13/2012
5/4/2012
4/13/2012
2/25/2012
3/30/2012

MARY JO MITO

MC BIDS ON BO MOUNT
MC LIL ANGEL CANDOIT
MERCEDES MASTERETTE
MIGHTY WINDY

MISS BUG QUOTA
MISS CASH FOURTUNE
MISS DELLA REY

MISS ROLLIN BRISCO
MISS SCARLET
MONEY DOWN

MS BRISK CHIC

MS HOT CASH

MS SNEAK A PEEK

MS SPECIAL DELIVERY
MY LADY CASANOVA
MY LIL DARLIN

MY LOST BUTTON

MY MONICA

MY TURN TO ZOOM
MYSTERY STRIDE
NASHVILLE NIGHTS
NATURALLY SEXY
NORMA'S ANGEL
NURSE TONI

0JO LOCA

OK LETER RIP

OKEY DOKEY PEPSI
ON THE DOCIT

ONE GRAND CONCEPT
ONE LITTLE GEM
PAKALENA

PEPSI CHIVATO
POETY IN MOTION
POPSICLE PEPSI
PRAIRIE FIRE
PROFITS ALLURE
QUEEN BUMPNOSE
QUEEN OF THE SAGA
QUICK JINKS

RA CALYX SPECIAL

SIRE

DASHIN BYE

MR EYE CAN DO IT
STREAKIN BRANDON
CHILLED CORONA
BRIMMSTONE
CHILLED CORONA
RARE CIGAR
FURRTREEOUS

MR EYE CAN DO IT
ONE FAMOUS EAGLE
TOO TOUGH TO CATCH
BRIMMSTONE

QUICK ACTION
CHILLED CORONA
STREAKIN SIX CARTEL
HOOKED ON RUN
THIS FLIGHTS FOR YOU
BRIMMSTONE

JESS SPECIAL

CHICKS REGARD
DOREME FASOLASI WIN
BONO JAZZ

EYESA SPECIAL

JESSE JAMES JR
DESERT WARRIOR
AZOOM

FIRST TO SHINE
ESCONDIDO BEACH
SC PAYOFF
ESCONDIDO BEACH
MONTI'S LAD

FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
JUMPIN CHIC

FIRST CORONA HOME
FIRST DOWN MR JESS
IVORY JAMES

QUICK ACTION
KELOWNA KASH

SURF FURR

RARE CIGAR

THE RAINBOW RANGER

IN SIRED

No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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Indiana Registered Quarter Horse Foals - 2012

Foal Name

MY BUDDY CW
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

RC CAPTAIN COOKIE
UNNAMED

QUEEN NZINGA
CATIE CARTEL

SHE ROX

VC SIXOMATIC
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

ROYAL T RARE
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

SHANS MAN

EYE SEE U
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

QUICK SAVANA ACTION
JESS SMASHED AGAIN
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
BOOMBABY
UNNAMED

RAZEN KANE
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED
UNNAMED

WH MISS HENRYBILLIE
UNNAMED

BV BEAUTIFUL ONE

Friday, April 08, 2016

SE

COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
GELDING
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY

Foaling Date MARE

3/31/2012
3/29/2012
5/12/2012
4/12/2012
2/20/2012
3/20/2012
3/20/2012
4/5/2012
4/15/2012
4/10/2012
5/13/2012
3/12/2012
3/6/2012
3/27/2012
4/24/2012
4/11/2012
4/6/2012
4/10/2012
4/5/2012
3/29/2012
4/16/2012
2/26/2012
5/13/2012
2/2/2012
3/22/2012
5/20/2012
3/6/2012
3/11/2012
4/20/2012
4/6/2012
4/20/2012
3/26/2012
5/13/2012
4/5/2012
4/20/2012
2/14/2012
3/9/2012
2/26/2012
3/2/2012
3/15/2012
3/5/2012

RARE BUT ROYAL
RARE JET BELLA
RARE MOON DOLL
RAZZLE DAZZLE 123
RECTITUDE
REQUESTING ROSES
RIO ELAN

ROCK CHALK CATIE
ROCKINDIGO

ROLL LA JOLLA LA
ROXIE™S BAY LADY
ROYAL SNOWWHITE
ROYAL T MARSHAL
RUDY TWO SHOES
RUN THE METER
SALTY SENORITA
SAM LITTLE CHICK
SARATOGA JO
SASSY LAVOE

SAUCY SKAT
SAVANA RAIN
SEDUCTIVE DASHER
SELECT EXPRESS
SHAKE IT FIRST
SHARP VEGAS BABE
SHAWNEE ROSE BUG
SHE MY PAYOFF
SHEZA CLASSY LEADER
SHEZA FAST MERRI
SHEZA FLYIN HIGH
SHEZA RARITY
SHEZA REGAL GAL
SHEZA SPECIAL DANCER
SHEZA STONE RUNNER
SIMPLE WISDOM
SISTER DOT

SIX FOLS DASH
SLIPPERY ROAD
SMOKE FREE EXPRESS
SNAPPY ON LINE
SNODICE

SIRE

SEPARATE RAINBOW
FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
AGOUTI

SC PAYOFF

CAPTAIN COURAGE
QUICK ACTION

LA JOLLAS GOLD
ESCONDIDO BEACH
SC PAYOFF

FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
FIRST PRIZE PERRY
CHILLED CORONA
RARE CIGAR
STREAKIN SIX CARTEL
BRIMMSTONE

EYE M AFTER U

EYE M AFTER U

FDD DYNASTY

FIRST DOWN LEAVING
FIRST CORONA HOME
QUICK ACTION

JESS SPECIAL
ONTHEWINGSOFGLORY
VOLCOM
INSEPERABLE

CHICK BUSTER BAR
EYE M AFTER U
FURRTREEOUS
ESCONDIDO BEACH
FIRST TO SHAKE SIX
LOST VICTORY
SAILIN CORONA
SEPARATE RAINBOW
JESS ZOOMIN
VALIANT HERO
ROYAL QUICK CHARM
QUICK ACTION

NO SECRETS HERE
SWEET FIRST DOWN
FIRST PRIZE PERRY
EYESA SPECIAL

IN SIRED

No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No

Page 5 of 7



Indiana Registered Quarter Horse Foals - 2012

Foal Name

UNNAMED

SPARKEY MCCLO NE
CANT CATCHA CORONA
FLYIN SUCCESS
UNNAMED

IM A SPECIAL CORONA
BF EASY FRENCH GIRL
AS KICKIN WAGON
UNNAMED

SHEZA DEL REY TOO
UNNAMED

UNNAMED

UNNAMED

UNNAMED

VC STREAKIN TO THE LE
UNNAMED

CIGARS AT SIX

I GOTTA FLY
UNNAMED

UNNAMED

UNNAMED

UNNAMED

UNNAMED

UNNAMED

JR MOOSE
FIRSTDOWNSWEETMON
UNNAMED

UNNAMED

UNNAMED

JOEY JOKESTER
SUNSHINE PERRY
SURF FURR GIRL
UNNAMED

RARE CASH EXCHANGE
I SHINE TOO

BV SOLID ROCK
UNNAMED

UNNAMED

QRS LONG KOOL WOMA
WH FIRST TO VEGAS
BELLA LITTLE SMURF

Friday, April 08, 2016

SE

COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
FILLY
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
COLT
COLT
FILLY
COLT
FILLY

Foaling Date MARE

5/20/2012
3/22/2012
4/12/2012
4/23/2012
4/18/2012
4/14/2012
1/26/2012
3/9/2012
2/25/2012
5/6/2012
3/26/2012
2/24/2012
3/8/2012
3/27/2012
4/26/2012
2/7/2012
3/26/2012
5/4/2012
4/11/2012
4/20/2012
2/15/2012
2/15/2012
2/29/2012
3/29/2012
4/19/2012
4/12/2012
4/17/2012
4/13/2012
5/6/2012
5/1/2012
4/29/2012
4/22/2012
3/11/2012
4/6/2012
4/6/2012
3/16/2012
2/22/2012
2/19/2012
2/16/2012
4/7/2012
4/18/2012

SNOOKYS BUG
SOMETHIN FAST
SPECIAL BIRTHDAY
SPECIAL FLYIN DREAM
SPECIAL FLYING DARLIN
SPECIAL GILDA
SPRINGTIME JUNGLE
SPURS N GARTERS
STEPPIN EARLY

STOLIA DEL REY
STOLIS BABY DOLL
STORYS EASTER BUNNY
STRAWS LIL RASCAL
STREAKIN KEEP SAKE
STREAKIN RAE RAE
STREAKING MARTHA
STREAKING STITCHES
SURELY DASH N TUFF
SWOONERS PATRIOT
TAKIN A SPLASH

TARA ON TRACK

TARA ON TRACK
TEJERETA (ET)
THATSONESMALLSTEP
THE BY PASS LADY

THE MONEY IS GONE
THE WINNING PAC
THECATSOUTOFTHEBAG
THIS BRAGG IS ROYAL
TJ PISTOL

TOM'S GREY SCOOTER
TREASURE MOUNTAIN
TREAT ME TO CASH
TRENTS CASH EXCHANGE
TUFF SOUTHERN GAL
UNCHAINED MELODIES
UNCOMMON CLASS
UNCOMMON CLASS (ET)
VABEBE

VEGAS ON MY MIND
VEGAS RUNAWAY

SIRE

ESCONDIDO BEACH
HARD HITTING

FIRST CORONA HOME
CARTEL SUCCESS
FIRST PRIZE PERRY
CORONA CARTEL

I KNOW U KNOW

PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON
BEN BULBEN (TB)
ESCONDIDO BEACH
RARE CIGAR

FIRST DOWN LEAVING
IVAR
FURYOFTHEWIND
LEAD THE FIELD
CHILLED CORONA
RARE CIGAR
ESCONDIDO BEACH
EYE M AFTER U
ESCONDIDO BEACH
KELOWANA KASH
KELOWANA KASH

PYC PAINT YOUR WAGON
JETS EASY ROLL
QUICK ACTION
SWEET FIRST DOWN
BRIMMSTONE

THE RAINBOW RANGER
IVAR

FIT TO FLY
INGNORANT BLISS
SURF FURR

A REGAL CHOICE
RARE CIGAR

FIRST TO SHINE
STOLI

CAPTAIN COURAGE
IVORY JAMES

KOOL QUICK KID
FIRST DOWN STRAW
WAY DOWN TOWN

IN SIRED

Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
No

Yes

Page 6 of 7



Indiana Registered Quarter Horse Foals - 2012

Eoal Name SEX Eoaling Date MARE SIRE IN SIRED
TO FAST TO PHOTO FILLY 3/19/2012  VF NO EFFORT SURF FURR Yes
UNNAMED FILLY 4/21/2012 WAR PROPOSAL FIRST DOWN MR JESS No
BEACH BABY J'S FILLY 4/14/2012  WAVE OF PEPSI ESCONDIDO BEACH Yes
UNNAMED FILLY 2/25/2012  WHOA SEXY FIRST TO SHAKE SIX Yes
UNNAMED COLT 3/24/2012  WIDE OPEN RUNAWAY CHILLED CORONA Yes
SWEET POSSESSION FILLY 3/28/2012  WIN LINE SC PAYOFF Yes
MONTI'S KENTUCKY LAS  FILLY 5/8/2012 WISH FOR THE TOP MONTI'S LAD No
WRS KOOL DATE FILLY 1/15/2012  WRS SWEET DATE KOOL QUICK KID Yes
UNNAMED FILLY 3/12/2012 WW DEVIL WOMAN FIRST TO SHAKE SIX Yes
UNNAMED COLT 2/29/2012  ZALYX JESS SPECIAL Yes
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